502813692 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2860286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER GUITTON	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13136483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS THOMS

Address Line 1: 2 INDEPENDENCE WAY - SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF100064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri, Reg No 42201/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502813692 REEL: 032920 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor	joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) or is named below) o 1 of the			
to METHOD FOR HANDLING OF AUDIO/VIDEO SIGNALS AND CORRESPONDING DEVICE				
	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE			
described in an Application for Patent filed on August 2nd, 2011 Docket Listed above or, if not identified bere by	under Serial and described in the file associated No. 13/136483 with by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed			
	by filling date and senar nomber or by the Docket Number listed above, executed			
date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received. I hereby sell, assign and tra-	ranefas to Thomson Linearing			
rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be grants. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desiral protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting titl. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its represented by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or a lauthorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assign said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which priority without further written or oral authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed document which may be required in any country for any purpose and massigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Ecoverant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns are less.	epresentatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when			
and the same and t	norance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.			
Signed at ROLLS	Date 13-09-21/			
Inventor (1) Xavier GUITTON (Type or Print)	and and			
	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Post Office Address 11 rue du Champ The	ebault - 35250 CHASNE SUR IDEET) FRANCE			
1st Witness FRISTCH Maurice (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness Guillot Philippe				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No Artials.)			
Signed at	Date			
Inventor (2)				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Post Office Address				
1st Witness				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at	Date			
Inventor (3)				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Post Office Address				
1 ot Misses				
1st Witness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
ZndWitness	(organicale in Funt. 140 initials.)			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations

(Type or Print)